	Docket No.: 30,270 USA				
	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 PATEN1	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍	v v	• •			
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):			
Yoshiharu KAWARAŻAKI	Name: See attac	hed sheet			
	Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3, Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address:	vv			
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	City:	State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: November 30, 2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date o	f the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	lo.(s)			
		a de la companya de la			
11/006,190					
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🛛	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:			
Name: Mark D. Simpson	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP	. ,				
Suite 2600 Aramark Tower	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 				
	Authorized to	b be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1101 Market Street	8. Deposit account	number:			
	19-5425	<u>_</u>			
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107					
	USE THI <u>S SPACE</u>				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform		ect and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	1.D.L_	2/22/05			
<u>Mark D. Simpson</u> /// W Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover s Mail documenta to be recorded with	heet, attachments, and				
700156187	t Recordation Services R.E.	EL: 015760 FRAME: 0142			

ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Continuation of Box 2:

Name and address of receiving party:

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

Street Address:

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun Aichi 480-0195 JAPAN

M:\M\$IMP\$ON\FOREIGN A\$\$OCIATES\ONDA TECHNO\30270 USA\PATENT OFFICE\A\$\$SIGNMENT COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015760 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

LOAD CONTROL CIRCUIT

(File No) for	which	I(w⊜)	have	executed	an	application
for a Unit	ed States	Letters	Patent	on _	Novemb	er 30, 200	4	
(Applicati					led or)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)	Yoshiharu	Kawarazaki	Date:	er 30, 2004
- /				

Name: Yoshiharu KAWARAZAKI

Witness:	Tatunya Takai	Date: November 30,22004
Witness:	Masahiro Jakita	Date: November 30, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015760 FRAME: 0144

ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Continuation of Box 2:

Name and address of receiving party:

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

Street Address:

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun Aichi 480-0195 JAPAN

M:\MSIMPSON\FOREIGN ASSOCIATES\ONDA TECHNO\30270 USA\PATENT OFFICE\ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT.DOC

COPY

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

,